502879907 07/04/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2926505

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDREW VIET LE	05/30/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACCUPUNCHER FIGHT GEAR INC.	
Street Address:	UNIT #12, 944 TATTERSALL DRIVE	
City:	VICTORIA, BC	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V8X 2W9	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7789810

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (250)389-2659

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 250-389-0387

 Email:
 email@tcllp.ca

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL D. COOPER

Address Line 1: SUITE 201, 1007 FORT STREET VICTORIA, BC, CANADA V8V 3K5

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ALE01/3478/US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MICHAEL D. COOPER

SIGNATURE: /Michael D. Cooper/

DATE SIGNED: 07/04/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Exec Assgt#page1.tif source=Exec Assgt#page2.tif

PATENT 502879907 REEL: 033243 FRAME: 0683

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Andrew Viet LE, (hereinafter called the "Assignor"), of Unit #12, 944 Tattersall Drive, Victoria, British Columbia, CANADA V8X 2W9, applied for and obtained, and own, the following Patent:

US Patent No. 7,789,810

Issue Date: 7 September 2010

Title: TRAINING TOOL FOR MARTIAL ARTS

AND WHEREAS, ACCUPUNCHER FIGHT GEAR INC., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of the Province of British Columbia, Canada (hereinafter called the "Assignee) whose full post office address is Unit #12, 944 Tattersall Drive, Victoria, British Columbia, CANADA V8X 2W9, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements, and in and to the said Patent;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE HUNDRED (\$100.00) DOLLARS and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the Assignor, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and said Patent, and any and all renewals of or substitutes for said Patent, any reissue or reissues of said Letters Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term of said Patent including as it may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me, had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made;

AND I hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I further covenant and agree that I will, each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said Patent, in the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and I agree to communicate to the Assignee, or its nominees, all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and reissue applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements, all at the expense, however, of the Assignee or its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives;

AND I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any other applicable Government entity, to record the Assignee as the new owner of the Patent, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same. The Assignee shall have the right to record this Patent Assignment with all applicable Government entities so as to perfect its ownership of the Patent.

EXECUTED at Victoria, British Columbia this 30 day of May, 2014.

Andrew Viet LE

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

On this <u>30th</u> day of <u>Muy</u>, 2014, before me, personally appeared Andrew Viet LE, known to me to be the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will and for the purpose therein set forth.

Michael D. Cooper

207 - 1007 Fort St. Victoria, BC

Notary Public in and for the Province of

British Columbia, Canada.

My Commission does not expire.

Y:\ALE01\3478 US\Complete\Client\Assmt 140529.wpd